
REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix - Travail - Patrie

*««««««»****

MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRALISATION ET
DEVELOPPMENT LOCAL

**«*«»•««*««

REGION DU NORD OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MEZAM
«*««•»«»**»*

ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAFUT
I************

COMMUNE DE BAFUT

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace - Work - Fatherland
************

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION AND
DEVELOPMENT

************

NORTH WEST REGIONAL
************

MEZAM DIVISION

BAFUT SUB DIVISION

BAFUT COUNCIL

TENDER NOTICE

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER
N° 02/ONIT/MINDDEVEL/BC/BCITB /NWR/2021 of
19/01 /2021 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BLOCK OF TWO
CLASSROOMS IN GS NTANGOH IN BAFUT SUB DIVISION, MEZAM
DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION
Financing: MINEDUB Public Investment Budget of 2021

1. Subject of the Invitation to Tender:
Within the framework of 2021 Public Investment Budget, the Mayor of BAFUT Council,

the Contracting Authority, hereby launches an Open National Invitation to fender for the
construction of a block of two classrooms in GS NTANGOH in BAFUT Sub Division, Mezam
Division of the North West Region

Nature of work:

Preparatory works

Earth works

Foundation

Masonry/elevation
Carpentry —roofing —celling

- Metallic work

Electricity
Painting

- VRD

2. Execution deadline

The maximum deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the execution of the
works forming the subject of this Invitation to tender is 90 Days (3 months)

3. Lett

The work Is a unique lot as followst
Construction of a block of two classrooms in GS NTANGOH in BAFUT Sub Division,

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 16 500 000 (Sixteen million five hundred
thousand) FCFA all taxes Inclusive

-

. - -

• ?; 'i-

LOCALS:.; -

-;?•

?v- . t-

"it-
r,

"-•ij-r-;-"' »' ••

. -

.•t/- ' •

-1

.--iril-
^ 'l.T:-:

.(-r



--
r. ."l J,-

• -w

5. Participation and origin . xu x • ^
Participation to this Invitation to Tender is open to Comeroon.an enterprises that are in •

compliance with the fiscal laws. "

•' '

Works which form the subject of this Invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2021 j .
Public investment Budget of the Ministry of Basic Education (MiNEDUB), budget head No.15- ,
197-01-641609-2811-222201-2004

'd b d

°Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first- .
rate banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose hst is .
found in document No. 12of the Tender File, of an amount of 330 000 CFA (three Hundred and .;v
thirty thousand Francs CFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids . fp.r.-
7. Consultation of Tender File: , o. x

The file may be consulted during working hours at BAFUT Council, Mayors Private
Secretariat Telephone 677527274, as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File: .r i u
The file may be obtained from BAFUT Council, Mayor's Private Secretariat Telephone

N" 677527274 as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of 30.000 C
francs (thirty thousand Francs CFA), payable at the BAFUT Municipal Treasury, representing _
the cost of purchasing the Tender File.
11. Submission of bids: ....

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original
and 06 (six) copies marked as such, should reach the Bafut Council office not later than
23/01 / 2021 at IQ.am local time and should carry the inscription:

V. .1.-
.-f:

x'-T'X'-y-.-

- .

« OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER N°02 ONIT/MINDDEVEL/BC/BCITB/ /
NWR//2021 OF 19/01/2021 CONSTRUCTION OF ABLOCK OF TWO CLASSROOMS IN GS r -•
NTANGOH, IN BAFUT SUB DIVISION, MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION

To be opened only during f/ie faid-open/ng session"

12. Admissibility of bids xu • •
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing :

service or administrative authorities (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional Officers must
Imperatively bo produced In accordance with the Special Regulatloni of the Invitation to
They must obligatorily not be older than three (3) months preceding the date of submission of
bids or may be established after the signature of the tender notice
Any bid not in compliance with the prescriptions of the Tender File shall be declared
inadmissible. This refers especially to the absence of a bid-bond issued by a first-rate bank ;
approved by the Minister in charge of Finance..

The bldf^hoM^be'opined In asingle phase. The opening of the administrative documents, the
Technical and Financial offers will take place on the 23/02/2021 at l l.am local time. In the
conference hall of the Bafut Council, by the BAFUT Council Internal Tenders Board. Only
bidders may attend or be represented by duly mandated persons of their choice.

tj- .
i-'t v'4:jc./'

14. Evaluation criteria
The bids shall be evaluated according to the main criteria as followsi

•.1



:• 1., , . ••'•.^tv.L«'->-i -'

A, Eliminatory criteria ..
1. Absence of bid bond and 48hrs given for absence or non-conformity ot

other document In the administrative file;
2. False declaration or falsified documents; , ,
3. Abid with the external envelope carrying a sign or mark leading to the

Identification of the bidder;

4. incomplete financial file;
5. absence of a quantified unit price;
6. Score of less than 75% of essential criteria;
7. Name of company suspended by MINMAP OR ARMP , ,.y .
8. Financial situation below one third of the estimated cost

B. Essential criteria

1- General presentation of the Tender;
2- Financial capacity

3- References of the company In building construction;
4- Quality of the personnel;

5- Technical organization of the works;

6- Safety measures on the site;

7- Logistics;
8- Attestation and report of site visit signed by the Contractor;
9- Special Technical Clauses initialed on all the pages and signed at the last page,;
10-Speclal Administrative Clauses completed and Initialed on all the pages an

signed at the last page.

15. Award

This evaluation will be done In a purely positive way (yes) or negative (no) with an w; .
acceptable minimum of at ieast 75% of the essential criteria taken in account. • • ;

The contract wili be awarded to the bidder who would hove proposed the offer wjth . ;
the lowest amount, in conformity with the reguiations of the Tender Documents and having
satisfied to 100% of the eliminatory criteria and at least 75% of the essential criteria.

any.

^ - I •'. -I

Vi:! •••'

!>:. -vii ^It
,'i"r ' .*•..'I'

n-, • ' \

V 'I".,,..-.

•, ri, i ,.riy

16. Validity of bids i. j jn *
Bidders will remain committed to their offers for sixty (60) days from the deadline set

for tho submission of tenders.

mav be obtained during working hours from
Bafut Council - Mezam office Telephone N° 677527274

Copies:

- MINMAP-Mezam
- ARMP

- MINDDEVEL

- Chairperson of BCITB
- Notice Board

File

iM

Done at Bafut on

j

S 8 2B21

of Bafut Council

rV - ;

. •, 'I;

W , ''

'" f' '''t
1 . '

^ i • •

•w Ti'.

•w',,:

"si



REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix- Travail- Patrie

MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRALISATION ET

DEVELOPPMENT LOCAL

REGION DU NORD OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MEZAM

ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAFUT

COMMUNE DE BAFUT

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace - Work - Fatherland
************

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION AND LOCAL

DEVELOPMENT

NORTH WEST REGIONAL
************

MEZAM DIVISION

BAFUT SUB DIVISION
************

BAFUT COUNCIL

AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES

AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL QUVERT EN PROCEDURE D'URGENCE

N''02/AONO/MINDDEVEL/CB/CIPMB/AB/M/RNO//2021 DU 19/01/2021 POUR LES
TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION D'UN BLOC DE DEUX SALLES DE CLASSE A L'ECOLE

PUBLIQUE DE NTANGOH DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAFUT, DEPARTEMENT DE LA
MEZAM, REGION DU NORD-OUEST;

Financement; BUDGET D'INVESTISSEMENT PUBLIC (BIP) - MINEDUB EXERCICE 2021

1. Objet de I'Appel d*Offre
Dans le cadre de I'exercice budgelaire 2021, le Maire de la Commune de BAFUT,

Autorite Contractante lance, un Appel d'Offres National Ouvert pour les travaux de
construction d'un bloc de deux salles de classe d I'ecole publique de NTANGOH dans
I'Arrondissement de BAFUT, Departement de la Mezam, Region du Nord-Ouest;

2. Consistance des travaux

Les travaux comprennent notamment:
^ Travaux preparatoires

Terrassement

Fondations

Ma9onneries en elevations
Chcrpente-couverture

Menuiserie metailique
Electricite

Peinture
VRD

3.

>

>

>
>

>

>

>
>

D6lal8 d'ex^eutlen

Le delal maximum prevu par le MaTtre d'Ouvrage Del§gue pour la realisation des
travaux ob|et du present appel d'offres est de 90 jours (Smois)

4. Allotissement

Le travail est ci-apres defini:
CONSTRUCTION D'UN BLOC DE DEUX SALLES DE CLASSE A L'ECOLE PUBLIQUE DE

NTANGOH DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAFUT I

5. CoOt pr6vl8lonnel
Le coOt prevlsionnel de I'operatlon d Tissue des etudes prealables est de (1 6 500 000)

seize million cinq cent mille FCFA

6. Participation et origine
La participation d cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de drolt camerounais.

7. PInaneoment

I-

: L
^ •

v.r'

- «ir

" -Si-
-f

•i,



. ? --

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sent finances par le Budget d'Invest.ssement .p, •
Publics du Cameroun de i'exercice 2019 sur les ligne d'imputation budgetaires n '̂lS- • i:.
197-01-641609-2811-222201-2004

-• •'"' v. -,

8. Cautlonnement provisoire
Cheque soumissionnaire doit ioindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de

soumission etcbiie par une banque de premier ordre ogreee par le Ministere charge des
finances et dont la liste figure dans la piece 12 du DAO, d'un montant de trois cent trente
mille (330 000 FCFA) et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-de!a de la date originale de
validite des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la

Commune de BAFUT, Secretariat Particulier du Maire Tel. : 677527274, des publication du
present avis.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables au bureau de la Commune de

Bafut Tel • 677527274, des publication du present avis, centre presentation d'une quittance
de versement a la recette municipale de BAFUT de la somme non remboursable de FCFA
30.000 (trente miile Francs CFA).

11. Remise des offres . -
Chaque offre redigee en franfais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un

(01) original et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra centre recepisse au e
la Commune de Bafut, Service de Passation des Marches Public Tel. : 677527274au plus tard
le 23/02/2021 a 1OhOO, heure locale et devra porter la mention suivante :

{(AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT
N° 02/AONO/MINDDEVEL/CB/CIPMB/AB/M/RNO//2021 DU 19/01/2021 POUR LES
TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION D'UN BLOC DE DEUX SALLES DE CLASSE AL'ECOLE

PUBLIQUE DE NTANGOH DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAFUT, DEPARTEMENT DE LA
MEZAM, REGION DU NORD QUEST

((A N'OUVRIR QU'EN SEANCE DE DEPOUILLEMENT))

Sous peine de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produites ^
en originaux ou en copies certifiees conformes par le service emetteur ou ^ne aut^
administrative (Pr6fet, Sous-prefet,..conform6ment aux stipulations du RiglemenPortlculIer^do^AppoM de trols (03) mols prAcAdont la date
des offres ou avoir At6 Atablies postArleurement 6 la date de signature de IAvis d AppeldOffres.^^^^ offre incomplete conformement aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel ,d Offres
sera declaree irrecevable. Notomment I'absence de la caution de soumission delivroe par
une banque de premier ordre agr66e par le Minist6re charge des Finances.
13. Ouverture des plls13. Ouverture des plls

L'ouverture des plis se fera en un temps. L'ouverture des pieces administratives et des
offres techniques et finoncleres euro lieu le 23/02/2021 d11 hOO, heure locale, dons la saHe.
de conference de !a Commune de BAFUT, par la Commission Interne de la Commune de
BAFUT slegeant en presence des soumissionnaires ou de leurs representcnts dOment mandates
-ft ritl HaCcIaT.©t oycnt une parfclte connalssance du dossier.
14. CritAres d'evaluatlon

r-

•

=?. ••
V • -

V •

12. Recevobilite des offres c'-ri'.
- r

,1

iC. '



• ,<•
.M'-:

, . r ". 'j

r

. !;S'

ft

Les offres seront evaluees selon les principaux criteres suivants :

A - Criteres eliminatolres

II s'agit notamment:

1- Absence d'une Caution de soumlssion et 48h pour I'absence ou non-
conformite des cutres documents dans les dossiers odministratifs ;

2- Fousses declarations ou pieces falsifiees;

3- Offres dont I'enveloppe exterieure porte des mentions permettant de reconnaTtre le •
Soumissionnaire;

4- Offres financiere incomplete,

5- Absence d'un prix unitaire quantifie ;

6- Obtention d'un score de moins 75% ;

7- Entreprise suspendue par le MINMAP

8- Situation financiere inferieure au tiers du coOt previsionnel

B - Criteres essentiels

-1 : i-

. =1

Les criteres reiatifs a la qualification des candidats porteront a titre indicatif sur:
1- Presentation generaie de I'offre ; ..
2- Capacite financiere
3- References de I'entreprise dans les domaines de construction des

batiments;

4- Qualite du personnel;

5- Organisation technique des travaux ;

6- Securite au chantier;

7- Moyens logistiques;

8- Attestation et rapport de visite du site signe par I'entrepreneur;
9- Cahier des Clauses Techniques Particulieres paraphe d cheque

page ;

10-Cahier des Clauses Administratives Particulieres complete et paraphe a

cheque page.

Les criteres essentiels sont soumis d des minima dont le detail est donne dans le
Reglement Particulier de I'Appel d'Offres (RPAO).

15. Attribution

Cette evaluation se fere de maniere purement positive (oui) ou negative (non) avec un
minimum acceptable d'au moins 75% de I'ensemble des criteres essentials pris en compte. '

.e-

"^-r.

%-

• '• V

r- •:

l ;

Le marche sera attribue au soumissionnaire qui aura propose I'offre la moins disante; -
t sdtlsfalt-'d' "conforme pour I'essentlel aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres, oyont sotlsfalt-' d

100% des crltdres Allmlnatetres et au moins 7fl% des critdres essentiels.
16. Durde de valldlfd des offres

Les soumlsslonnolres restent engages par leur offre pendant 60 jours 6 partlr de la.
date llmlte flx6e pour la remise des offres.

17. Renseignements complementaires

Les renseignements complementaires d'ordre technique peuvent etre obtenus dupres dy; '
bureau Commune de Bafut, T6I.: 677527274.

1 9 JAN 2021 , i'V,.

,V

•i-.:

V -

A"

.-.I

LQi(/r-ence
iu;


